
WM Projoct ... S2�LLdzi 0
VIM R-ord Fe WMUProject -) M.I 1)

Docket No.

LPDR -
Distribution:_

I_ 1

(Return to WM, 623-SS)

Telecom:

NRC

J. Greevi
P. Prestt
T. Verma
P. Justus
L. Hartur
J. Rhoder

-1 - AIR 2 9 1983

Dated: 3/17/83 - 1:30 p.m.

BWIP

A. Lassilla
J. LaRue
W. Price
P. Long
L. Fitch
C. Nelson

DISTRIBUTION

WM-1 t1Vt-. 4V //0/ Z
WMHT r/f
NMSS rif
CF
REBROWNING
MBELL
PALTOMARE
HJMILLER
RWRIGHT
JGREEVES & r/f
PDR

This conference call is a followup to discussions (mud loss and core loss
at RRL-2) on 3/16/83, specifically to go over the information contained
in drilling history reports for core holes DC-4, DC-6, and DC-8.

In response to a request by the NRC staff on 3/16/83, BWIP reviewed the
drill reports for the above holes. Data was summarized as follows:

Core Hole Umtanum Interval (Reference)

DC-4

DC-6

3,656
3,649
3,622

3,063
3,057
3,023

3,647
3,649
3,567

- 3,810(BWIP Log)
- 3,805(Fenix & Scisson)
- 3,789(NRC)

- 3,258(BWIP Log)
- 3,258(Fenix & Scisson)
- 3,263(NRC)

- 3,801(BWIP Log)
- 3,801(Fenix & Scisson)
- 3,821(NRC)

DC-8

Mud loss for each of the above holes was discussed in detail. BWIP
indicated that it was their opinion that the mud was lost in flow tops
and not within the dense nterior. BWIP pointed out that in DC-6, the
intermittent report of 225 gallons per hour mud loss was a continuous mud
loss. The drilling record identifies mud loss intermittently, but BWIP
said the mud loss was continuous between these intervals.

Regarding the unusual core loss in RRL-2, BWIP noted that the two drill
bits used within the interval 3,773 - 3,783 were undergauged and,

8307220103 830429
PDR WASTE
WM-to10 . PDR:. I O O L 2-?' /



2

therefore, the core fell out of the barrel and was ground up during the
next core run.

In summary, BWIP noted that they had never encountered this type (extent)
of core loss in other holes. However, BWIP has lost small sections of
core in the dense interior in other holes. Also, the mud loss experienced
within the fracture zone of RRL-2 had not been observed in any other holes.

John T. Greeves, Section Leader
Design Section

High-Level Waste Technical
Development Branch

Division of Waste Management

Philip S. Justus, Section Leader
Siting Section

High-Level Waste Technical
Development Branch

DIvision of Waste Management


