Distribul	tion:	PDR	1	DISTRIBUTION WM-10 (101.1) / 101. 2
(Return	to WM, 623-SS)	APR 2	9 1983	WMHT r/f NMSS r/f CF
	Telecom: NRC J. Greeves P. Prestholt T. Verma P. Justus L. Hartung J. Rhoderick	Dated: 3/17/83 BWIP A. Lassilla J. LaRue W. Price P. Long L. Fitch C. Nelson	•	REBROWNING MBELL PALTOMARE HJMILLER RWRIGHT JGREEVES & r/f PDR
	at RRL-2) on 3/10 in drilling histo In response to a	5/83, specifically (ory reports for core request by the NRC s	o discussions (mud los to go over the informa holes DC-4, DC-6, and staff on 3/16/83, BWIP Data was summarized as <u>Umtanum Interval</u> (3,656 - 3,810(BWIP 3,649 - 3,805(Feni 3,622 - 3,789(NRC)	tion contained DC-8. reviewed the follows: Reference) Log) x & Scisson)
.	DC-6		3,063 - 3,258(BWIP 3,057 - 3,258(Feni 3,023 - 3,263(NRC)	x & Šcisson)
\cup	DC-8		3,647 - 3,801(BWIP 3,649 - 3,801(Feni 3,567 - 3,821(NRC)	x & Šcisson)
			was discussed in deta	il. BWIP

8307220103 830429 PDR WASTE WM-10 PDR PDR

- 1

. 1

-

00424

therefore, the core fell out of the barrel and was ground up during the next core run.

. !

In summary, BWIP noted that they had never encountered this type (extent) of core loss in other holes. However, BWIP has lost small sections of core in the dense interior in other holes. Also, the mud loss experienced within the fracture zone of RRL-2 had not been observed in any other holes.

John VI Greeves

John T. Greeves, Section Leader Design Section High-Level Waste Technical Development Branch Division of Waste Management

Robert J Johnson for

Philip S. Justus, Section Leader Siting Section High-Level Waste Technical Development Branch DIvision of Waste Management

.....